
Register of Lodged Primary and Annual Returns

Local Government Act 1995

Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996
Section 5.96A

Elected members
Regulation 29C (2)(d)

Name of elected member Return Period or due date Submission Date lodged

John Keogh, Councillor Annual Return 2022 13/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2200698 5/7/2022

Kerry Busby, Councillor Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2200865 7/7/2022

Paul Hetherington, Councillor Annual Return 2022 17/10/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201442 22/7/2022

Shanavas Peter, Councillor Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201793 31/7/2022

Scott Mosey, Councillor Annual Return 2022 17/10/2021 - 30/6/2022 2202333 22/8/2022

Gary Smith, Councillor Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2202427 24/8/2022

Ruth Butterfield, Mayor Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2202455 25/8/2022

Michelle Silver, Councillor Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2202507 26/8/2022
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Employees
Regulation 29C (2)(e)

Position of employee Return Period or due date Submission Date lodged

Building Services Manager Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2200343 1/7/2022

Health Services Manager Annual Return 2022 29/3/2022 - 30/6/2022 2200373 1/7/2022

Freedom of Information Officer Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2200406 1/7/2022

Human Resources Manager Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2200437 1/7/2022

Senior Strategic Planning Officer Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2200479 2/7/2022

Coordinator Growth and Urban 
Regeneration

Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2200575 4/7/2022

Coordinator Health Services Annual Return 2022 7/4/2022 - 30/6/2022 2200590 4/7/2022

Ranger Annual Return 2022 1/2/2022 - 30/6/2022 2200595 4/7/2022

Ranger Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2200731 5/7/2022

Senior Building Surveyor - 
Residential

Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2200736 5/7/2022

Manager Statutory Planning Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2200769 6/7/2022

Customer Service Officer Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2200780 6/7/2022

Administration Officer - Ranger 
Services

Annual Return 2022 22/2/2022 - 30/6/2022 2200923 11/7/2022
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Rates Officer Annual Return 2022 2/3/2022 - 30/6/2022 2200941 11/7/2022

Coordinator Records Annual Return 2022 17/8/2021 - 30/6/2022 2200953 11/7/2022

Coordinator Statutory Planning Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2200965 11/7/2022

Manager Recreation Services Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201038 12/7/2022

Executive Director Community 
Services

Annual Return 2022 2/2/2022 - 30/6/2022 2201107 13/7/2022

Senior Liaison & Compliance 
Officer

Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201190 18/7/2022

Manager Asset Management Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201204 18/7/2022

Recreation Centres Coordinator Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201303 19/7/2022

Coordinator Customer Services Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201304 19/7/2022

Senior Customer Service Officer Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201358 20/7/2022

Chief Executive Officer Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201375 20/7/2022

Ranger Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201376 20/7/2022

Customer Service Officer Primary Return 17/10/2022 2201406 21/7/2022

Customer Service Officer Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201412 21/7/2022

Ranger Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201526 25/7/2022

Rates Officer Annual Return 2022 4/8/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201587 26/7/2022
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Rates Officer Primary Return 27/9/2022 2201604 26/7/2022

Financial Accountant Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201800 1/8/2022

Manager Ranger & Emergency 
Services

Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201816 1/8/2022

Executive Director Corporate 
Services

Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201819 1/8/2022

Coordinator Strategic Planning Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201851 1/8/2022

Building Services Administrator Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201861 1/8/2022

Executive Manager Corporate 
Finance

Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201869 2/8/2022

Customer Service Officer Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201891 2/8/2022

Senior Building Information 
Officer

Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2201968 5/8/2022

Executive Director Development 
Services

Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2202081 10/8/2022

Manager Community 
Development

Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2202119 11/8/2022

Coordinator Building Services 
(Commercial)

Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2202167 15/8/2022

Manager Environmental Services Primary Return 5/9/2022 2202168 15/8/2022

Manager Environmental Services Annual Return 2022 7/6/2022 - 30/6/2022 2202170 15/8/2022
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Senior Strategic/Statutory 
Planning Officer

Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2202244 17/8/2022

Rates Officer Primary Return 19/9/2022 2202318 22/8/2022

Coordinator of Rating Services Annual Return 2022 1/7/2021 - 30/6/2022 2202419 24/8/2022

Rates Officer Annual Return 2022 21/6/2022 - 30/6/2022 2202485 26/8/2022

Manager City Governance Primary Return 7/11/2022 2202922 26/10/2022

Head of Environment and 
Sustainability

Primary Return 6/3/2023 2300264 7/3/2023

Senior Building Information 
Officer

Primary Return 3/8/2023 2300463 8/5/2023

Ranger Primary Return 8/6/2023 2300477 12/5/2023
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